Page1Copyright © 2002 KIKUSUI ELECTRONICS CORP. All rights reserved.     http://www.kikusui.co.jp/
Outline
The PAD-L Series are high performance and high reliability
variable DC regulated power supplies used in all fields, from
research and development and quality control to manufactur-
ing plants.
This series is made up of a two excellent regulators: thyristor
preregulator and power transistor series regulator. Therefore,

±250V DC, However,
*1 type: ±500V DC
Remarks of the input voltage:
100/200   100V-standard / changeable to 200V by user
200/100   200V-standard / changeable to 100V by user
(Other voltage changes are also available upon request.)
Leakage current
• A capacitor is not inserted between the input and the chassis.
There is no danger of circuit breaker erroneous operation and electric shock
even when multiple units are used simultaneously.
(CV: Constant Voltage mode, CC: Constant Current mode)
Output Model Ripple Load fluctuation Weight Input
CV CC Standard type High-speed OVP type CV CC CV CC CV CC Type Approx. Voltage Power
V A L Series LP Series mVrms mArms 0.005%+mV mA 0.005%+mV mA kg V kVA
0 to 16 0 to 100 ❍ PAD 16-100L 0.5 100 1 3 2 5 III 63 200/100 3.3
0 to 50 PAD 35-50L 0.5 10 1 3 2 5 III 58 200/100 3.3
0 to 60 PAD 35-60L 0.5 10 1 3 2 5 III 61 200/100 3.8
0 to 35 0 to 100 ❍ PAD 35-100L 0.5 50 1 3 2 5 IV 97 200 6.8
0 to 200 ❍ PAD 35-200L 0.5 100 1 30 2 30 V 188 200 13
0 to 200 ❍ PAD 35-200LT 0.5 100 1 30 2 30 V 190 200/3ø 14.5
0 to 300 ❏ PAD 35-300LPT 0.5 200 1 30 2 30 V2 220 200/3ø 18
0 to 35 PAD 60-35L 0.5 8 1 3 2 3 III 62 200/100 3.8
0 to 60 0 to 60 ❍ PAD 60-60L 0.5 20 1 3 2 5 IV 99 200 6.8
0 to 120 ❍ PAD 60-120L 0.5 50 1 15 2 15 V 175 200 12
0 to 60 0 to 200 ❏ PAD 60-200LPT 0.5 100 1 30 2 30 V2 220 200/3ø 19
0 to 20 PAD 110-20L 1 4 1 1 2 3 III 60 200/100 3.8
0 to 110 0 to 30 ❍ PAD 110-30L 1 10 1 3 2 5 IV 96 200 6
0 to 60 ❍ PAD 110-60L 1 20 1 12 2 10 V 170 200 11
0 to 250